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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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Fine Art Auction
Tuesday, February 28th 2012

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 1

Lot # 2
2 Oil on canvas signed R. Gissing, 18" x

24", "Winter Landscape".
$2,000 - $3,000

1 Oil painting attributed to Charles
Comfort, 10" x 12", "Cranberry Lake".

3 Bronze-Salem Ali, "Dancers", overall
height 42 1/2 in.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 3
185 Oil on canvas signed E. Marza, 14 x

18", "Untitled, Driving Horses in
Winter".

$100 - $250

Lot # 185

$400 - $600

Lot # 186

Lot # 187
187 Ltd. ed. print signed Pellan, d.1974

29/150, 21 x 16", "Bambin".
$150 - $300

186 Watercolour signed F.H Brigden, 14
1/4" x 10", "Landscape".



$150 - $250

Lot # 181

Lot # 182
182 Oil on board signed Jonn Einerssen,

19" x 22", "Cooper".
$800 - $1,200

181 Drawing signed Myfanwy, d.1976, 18
x 14", "Portrait".

$100 - $200

Lot # 183

Lot # 184
184 Watercolour signed B. Parker dated

1948 14" x 21" "Bruge".
$100 - $200

183 Watercolour signed B. Parker dated
1947 13 1/2"x 20" "Richmond
Bridge".

4 Oil on board signed Neil Bradshaw 23
1/2" 7 1/4" "Dzelarkkono Pole, at
Kitamat".

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 4

$500 - $700

Lot # 5

Lot # 6
6 Oil painting signed F.B. Taylor, 1958,

10 1/2" x 8 1/4", "Back Galleries".
$500 - $1,000

5 Woodblock signed W. J. Phillips, 4"x 4
1/4", "Snow Valley".



$150 - $300

Lot # 7

Lot # 8
8 Oil painting signed M. Maynard 14 1/2"

x 19 1/2" "Shoreline".
$1,000 - $1,500

7 Multi - Medium Collage signed,
Myfanwy dated 1968, "Autumn".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 9

Lot # 10
10 Oil on board signed verso George

Thomson, 10" x 12", "A South Wind".
$500 - $700

9 Watercolour signed F.H Brigden, 10
1/2" x 13 1/2", "Country Church".

179 Oil on board signed Adrian Dingle, 8
x 15", "Le Vert Tutu"

$200 - $300

Lot # 179
180 Oil on board signed E. Marza, d.1979

12 x 10", "Untitled, Figures".
$75 - $125

Lot # 180



177 Oil on canvas after A. de Breanski,
23 1/2" x 15 1/5","Mountain
Landscape".

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 177
178 Mixed media on paper signed Brian

M. Ateo, 24 x 30, "Abstract Stillife".
$500 - $700

Lot # 178
11 Oil on canvas signed Henri Masson,

17 1/2 " x 21", "River and Forest
Scene".

$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 11

$300 - $500

Lot # 12

Lot # 13
13 Oil on board signed Plaskett, 24" x

20", C. 1961, "Fruit with Basket".
$1,500 - $2,000

12 Watercolour signed Myfanwy 21 X 12",
"Ina Schaffer".



$300 - $500

Lot # 14

Lot # 15
15 Watercolour signed (Albert Jacques)

Franck, 12" x 11 1/2", "House on
Bellvue Avenue,

$500 - $800

14 Oil on board signed Keith Hiscock, 11
1/2" x 23 1/2", "Farm House".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 16

Lot # 17
17 Watercolour signed Onley, 11" x 15",

"Georgian Bay, Ontario, July 27,
1976".

$1,000 - $1,500

16 Oil on canvas signed Allen Sapp, 20 x
24, "My Grandfather's Ranch a Long
Time Ago". 175 Ink on paper signed Glyde, 14

1/2"x11", "Nude Figures"
$200 - $300

Lot # 175
176 Pen and ink signed Jon Williams, 17"

x 12", "Native in Dance Dress".
$150 - $250

Lot # 176



$300 - $500

Lot # 171

Lot # 172
172 Watercolour signed G.Chavignaud, 4

1/2" x 6 1/4", "The Farmhouse on the
H.S.Howland Farm".

$150 - $300

171 Watercolour signed Norwell, 7 x 10",
"Winter Landscape with Birches".

$150 - $300

Lot # 173

Lot # 174
174 Ink on paper signed Glyde, 11 x 16",

"Figures"
$200 - $300

173 Pastel signed (Dorothy) Oxborough,
19 1/2in. x 11 1/4in., "Mishka". $1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 18

Lot # 19
19 Oil on canvas signed Howarth, 16 x

20", "Savage".
$300 - $500

18 Mixed Media on board signed H.
Siebner, dated '1973, 15 1/2"x 18"
"Untitled-Female Figure".

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 20

Lot # 21
21 Oil on masonite signed Jorgensen, 25"

x 25" "Street Scene"
$300 - $400

20 Watercolour signed (Albert Jacques
Franck), "Kintyre and Hamilton".



$3,000 - $4,000

Lot # 22

Lot # 23
23 Oil painting signed G. Rock, 14" x 12",

"Nude Study".
$1,000 - $1,500

22 Oil on board signed G. Rock, 20" x
30", "The Yellow House".

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 24

Lot # 25
25 Oil painting signed G. Rock, 13 x 10",

"Jake".
$500 - $700

24 Oil painting signed G. Rock. 10 x 16",
"Beached".

$200 - $400

Lot # 167

Lot # 168
168 Oil on board signed E.(Emily)

Coonan 16" x 20", c. 1945 "Still Life".
$1,500 - $2,000

167 Oil on canvas signed Manish (Om
Prakash) 2001, 30 in. x 20 in., "Iris".

$75 - $100

Lot # 169

Lot # 170
170 Drawing signed Jack Wilkinson,

d.1957, 17 x 11", "Dancer Being a
Little Housewife".

$150 - $250

169 Oil on board signed Jack Wilson, 8 x
9 3/4", "Farm Road".



$400 - $500

Lot # 163

Lot # 164
164 Watercolour signed with initials HBB

att. to H.B.Brabazon,9 1/2"x 12 1/2"
"Abstract Coastal Scene".

$100 - $200

163 Oil on board signed B.F. Martin 10" x
13" "Still Life Figure".

$200 - $300

Lot # 165

Lot # 166
166 Oil on board signed G. Gely, 15 1/2"

X 19 1/2", "Dogs and Sled".
$200 - $300

165 Pastel signed Jon Williams, 23" x
17", "Red Cloud".

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 26

Lot # 27
27 Watercolour signed J.L. Shadbolt'45,

15 1/8"x14 1/8", "Untitled, Sailboat
Rigging".

$1,500 - $2,000

26 oil on canvas signed Gordon Pheiffer
30" x 36" "Luc Dechesne". $300 - $500

Lot # 28

Lot # 29
29 Bronze signed Salem Ali, height 23",

"Dancers".
$300 - $500

28 Pencil on paper signed Myfanwy
(Pavelic), 18 x 24". "Chess II".



$3,000 - $4,000

Lot # 30

Lot # 31
31 Oil on canvas signed W.C. Knell,

d.1858, 24 x 36", "Untitled, Boats in
High Seas".

$1,500 - $2,000

30 Oil on panel signed James Webb, 9
1/2" x 11", "West Wemyss Harbour".

$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 32

Lot # 33
33 Oil on panel attributed on back to

Jacobus Adrrianus Vrolijk, 11 1/2"x 20
1/2", "Winter Scene".

$800 - $1,200

32 Oil on canvas school of Krieghoff, 18"x
17" "Children in winter Landscape".

$250 - $500

Lot # 159

Lot # 160
160 Watercolour signed Norwell, 12 x 15"

"Winter Landscape".
$400 - $500

159 Oil on board signed F.A. Glienke, 13"
x 9 1/2", "Boats".

$100 - $150

Lot # 161

Lot # 162
162 Oil on canvas signed Marza, 12 1/2 x

16 1/2", "Returning to the Farm".
$150 - $300

161 Oil on canvas signed L.A. Cordera,
62', 9 1/2"x 14", "Desert Scene".



157 Oil on panel after Rembrandt 7 1/4" x
9", "St Pieter".

$250 - $500

Lot # 157
158 Oil on board signed F.A. Glienke, 12"

x 9 1/2", dated 1929 "Windmill".
$250 - $500

Lot # 158
34 Double sided oil on board signed W.M.

Glass, 15" x 18", "Wet Sands, Iona".
$4,000 - $6,000

Lot # 34

$500 - $700

Lot # 35

Lot # 36
36 Oil on canvas signed Oliver Rhys,

d.1891, 18 in. x 12 in., "Seaside
Beauty".

$1,000 - $1,500

35 Bronze stamped J.Chavelier- 436
Barbedienne Fondeur, "Penelope",
height 9 1/2 in.



$800 - $1,200

Lot # 37

Lot # 38
38 Oil on board attributed to E. Hayes,

R.H.A. 10" x 17""Wreck of Eddystone
Light House".

$1,000 - $1,500

37 Oil on canvas signed W.H. Williamson
dated 1876 12" x 22" "Off Osland
Pier".

$250 - $500

Lot # 39

Lot # 40
40 Oil painting on canvas signed with

mono J.V.(Possibly Nicolas Viso) 14" x
20 1/2", "A Seaside..."

$1,000 - $1,500

39 Watercolour signed Leslie H. Beer, 12"
x 19", "Ile de la Cite-Paris '09".

$200 - $250

Lot # 153

Lot # 154
154 Oil on canvas signed R.D. Arndt, 8" x

18", "Tribute to Autumns's Colour".
$400 - $600

153 Oil on board signed Laverick, 18" x
24", "Foothills".

$150 - $300

Lot # 155

Lot # 156
156 Watercolour signed Leslie H. Beer,

13" x 19 1/2", "Spain Street Scene".
$150 - $250

155 Watercolour signed S.Grant Rowe, 9
3/4 in. x 14 1/2 in., "A Surrey
Cottage".



$100 - $200

Lot # 149

Lot # 150
150 Watercolour signed Herbelot, 7 1/2 x

9 1/2 "Chartres".
$200 - $300

149 Oil on board, signed Stafford D.
Plant, 9 1/2" x 11 1/2", "Snowy
Woods". $200 - $300

Lot # 151

Lot # 152
152 Oil on canvas signed M. Nordt, 23" x

30", "Scottish Landscape".
$200 - $400

151 Oil on canvas signed P. Morris,
30"x24", "Farm Scene".

$400 - $600

Lot # 41

Lot # 42
42 Oil on board signed H.V.S. (possibly

Hilda Van Stockum),10 1/2" x 13 1/4"
"Still Life - Mushrooms".

$300 - $500

41 Oil painting on board signed E.H.
Holder, 8" x 12", "Borrowdale,
Cumbria".

$300 - $500

Lot # 43

Lot # 44
44 Watercolour signed E. Lait, 6 1/2 x 10

3/4", "At Hamsey, Sussex".
$100 - $200

43 Watercolour signed W. Mulready, 15 x
8 1/2", "Going to Market".



$200 - $300

Lot # 45

Lot # 46
46 Oil painting dated 1902 att. to William

Frank Calderon,12 1/2"x 18 1/2",
"Marnhull,Dorset".

$400 - $600

45 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed-
Ch.Jebib--, 16 in. x 24 in., "Dutch
Harbour Scene".

$400 - $600

Lot # 47

Lot # 48
48 Ink on paper signed Herber Hurkomer,

dated 1881, "Grandma's Story", with 2
prints & 1892 journal.

$400 - $500

47 19th century oil on canvas unsigned,
24 x 36in., "Steam/Sail Ship The
Abyssinia".

$200 - $300

Lot # 145

Lot # 146
146 Oil on board, signed Lyon (Harold L.

Lyon) 9 1/2"x 13 1/2", "Spring Rain".
$100 - $200

145 Oil painting on board signed R.E.
Wood, 9 1/2"x 12", "Mountain View". $100 - $150

Lot # 147

Lot # 148
148 12 O/P's on canvas by Margaret

Berry approx. 25in. x
224in.,"Panoramic- Mt.Tolmie at
Sunrise".

$1,500 - $3,000

147 Watercolour signed F.A.Wilkinson,
9"x 13", "Coastal Boats at Bay".



142 Charcoal drawing signed Varley, 15"
x 12", "Portrait".

$250 - $500

Lot # 142

$200 - $300

Lot # 143

Lot # 144
144 Oil on canvas signed Edith Kramer,

dated 1991, 20"x 17", "Death Mask &
Egyptian Head".

$150 - $200

143 Oil on canvas signed P. Morris, 26"x
30", "Farm Landscape".

$3,000 - $5,000

Lot # 49

Lot # 50
50 Watercolour attributed to Auguste

Rodin, 8"x 12", "Le Bienfait".
$1,000 - $1,500

49 Oil on canvas signed J.L.Griffin, dated
1889, "Going to Confirmation". $500 - $750

Lot # 51

Lot # 52
52 Watercolour signed E. A. Krause, 10

1/4 x 18 1/2", "Landscape".
$200 - $300

51 Oil painting signed G. Rock, 20 x 30",
"Caraquet, NB".



$100 - $300

Lot # 53

Lot # 54
54 Oil painting on board signed Lorne

Bouchard, 12" x 16", "Lobster Boats,
New Brunswick".

$500 - $800

53 Pair of oil on boards unsigned, 9 x 12",
"Bird Studies", attributed and dated
verso.

$250 - $350

Lot # 55

Lot # 56
56 Oil painting signed E. Wyly Grier, 22" x

16 1/2", "Portrait of a Gentleman".
$300 - $500

55 oil on board signed B. Cogill Haworth
20" x 25" "Reflection of the Pier".

$150 - $300

Lot # 138

Lot # 139
139 Oil on canvas signed with initials GC,

possibly George Cope, 11 1/2 x 16",
"Stillife".

$400 - $600

138 19th century school oil on canvas,
unsigned, 28 x 36", "Children at
Play".

$100 - $200

Lot # 140

Lot # 141
141 Pen and Ink signed Jori Smith,

d.1976, 7 1/2 x 9", "Abstract".
$200 - $300

140 Framed print signed William MClean,
10 1/2" x 12", "The Sentinel".



$100 - $200

Lot # 134

Lot # 135
135 Oil painting signed A. Geymonet, 12"

x 9 1/2","Flowers".
$50 - $100

134 Coloured ltd. ed. print signed John
Snow, 15 x 18", "Wire Gate".

$100 - $150

Lot # 136

Lot # 137
137 Watercolour signed F.R. Santoro, 9

1/2" x 19 1/2", "Villa Borghese".
$150 - $250

136 Oil on canvas, unsigned, 10"x18",
"Cows in the Shade".

$300 - $500

Lot # 57

Lot # 58
58 Pastel on paper signed Peter Aspell,

dated 1958, 14" x 20", "Still life with
Skull".

$400 - $600

57 Oil on board signed A. Sherriff Scott,
19 1/2" x 15 1/2" "Still Life".

$800 - $1,000

Lot # 59

Lot # 60
60 Oil on canvas stretched on board

signed J.(Jack) Hardcastle,25 1/2"x 41
1/2","Sailboat at Sea".

$300 - $500

59 Oil on board signed Wayne E. Wolfe,
24" x 36", "October afternoon in
Glaciers".



$300 - $400

Lot # 61

Lot # 62
62 Oil on board signed F.H Brigden, 15

1/2" x 19 1/2 ", "Landscape".
$800 - $1,200

61 Oil on board signed Adam Noonan,
d.1995, 16 x 20", "Farm House".

$100 - $150

Lot # 63

Lot # 64
64 Oil painting signed Charles W.

Simpson, 12 1/2 x 16", "Country
Cottage".

$400 - $600

63 Watercolour signed C. Cattermole, 13
x 19 3/4", "Interior Scene".

132 Collage signed D. Richardson, 23" x
15", "String".

$50 - $100

Lot # 132
133 Enamel and watercolour signed

M.L.(Margot Lovejoy), 24" x 18",
"Maternity".

$150 - $300

Lot # 133



130 Mixed media signed F. Michel, 13" x
9 1/2", "Abstract".

$150 - $300

Lot # 130
131 Mixed media signed F. Michel, dated

1965, 11" x 7" "Abstract".
$100 - $200

Lot # 131
65 Brass sculpture signed Sergio

Bustamante,79/100 "Cheetah",40".
$600 - $800

Lot # 65
66 Oil on paper attributed to Gerald T.

Feathers, 4 3/4 x 3 1/2" "Idea for
Western Horseman

$300 - $400

Lot # 66



$150 - $300

Lot # 67

Lot # 68
68 Watercolour signed Brian R. Johnson

16 1/2" x 22" "Shoreline".
$250 - $350

67 Water colour signed Angus H. Shortt,
d.1949, 20" x 15", "The Take Off".

$300 - $500

Lot # 69

Lot # 70
70 Gouache signed L. Morin, d.1958, 10"

x 15", "Avalanche".
$75 - $125

69 Watercolour signed Norwell, 12 1/2 x
19 1/2", "Winter Landscape".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 126

Lot # 127
127 Watercolour signed May Starling, 19

1/2 in. x 13 in., "A Vase of Flowers".
$200 - $400

126 Oil on canvas signed Jo LeMay
Rutledge, 41 x 56", "Rocky Mountain
Columbine". $200 - $300

Lot # 128

Lot # 129
129 Oil on canvas signed K.V. Mayr,

dated 1950, 19" x 23", "Mountain
Valley".

$150 - $200

128 Oil painting on canvas signed J.
Tucker, 19"x 23", "Bull Dog".



$200 - $300

Lot # 122

Lot # 123
123 Watercolour signed Henri Noijeux 7

1/2 x 9 1/2 "Marche du Zoucy".
$200 - $300

122 Watercolour signed Henri Noijeux 7
1/2 x 9 1/2 "Les Bois de Vincennes".

$150 - $300

Lot # 124

Lot # 125
125 Oil on board signed Dorothy Stevens,

21" x 26" "Untitled, Mountains".
$1,500 - $2,000

124 Oil on board signed Marza, 9 1/2 x
11 1/2", "Pulling Logs in Winter". $200 - $300

Lot # 71

Lot # 72
72 Watercolour signed C. J. Way, 24 1/2

x 32", "Landscape".
$400 - $600

71 Oil on board signed Plangg, 8" x 11",
"Sketch".

73 Small watercolour in the manner of
Samuel Maclure, 5 1/4" x 7 1/4", "Oak
Bay".

$125 - $175

Lot # 73



$100 - $150

Lot # 74

Lot # 75
75 Oil painting on masonite sgnd. Geo.

Jenkins 1974, 24"x 18", "Shelf Portrait-
Twenty Four".

$150 - $300

74 Drawing signed Surrey, 7"x 5"
"Figures".

$250 - $350

Lot # 76

Lot # 77
77 Double sided print attributed to H.A.P.

Grieshaber, 20 3/4" x 39", "Abstract
with Figures".

$300 - $400

76 Watercolour signed B.Genzmer dated
3.IX.01, 12 in. x 18 3/4 in., "European
Cottage".

119 Oil on masonite signed Alexandra
Luke, dated 1960, 23 x 23", "Stillife".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 119

$200 - $300

Lot # 120

Lot # 121
121 Oil on board signed Ygartua, 39 1/2"

x 23 1/2", "Park Scene".
$200 - $300

120 Oil on canvas signed Ygartua, 30" x
19", "Still Life - Flowers".



117 Pastel signed O.N. Fisher, d.1964,
18 x 24", "Untitled Mountain
Landscape".

$250 - $500

Lot # 117

118 Watercolour signed Paul Beaulieu,
dated 1961, "The Crow".

$500 - $700

Lot # 118

$2,500 - $3,500

Lot # 78

Lot # 79
79 Six O/P's on canvas by Margaret

Berry, 82 in. x 39 in., "Collage- Oak
Bay Avenue".

$500 - $700

78 Book: "The Works of William Hogarth
from the Original Plates restored by
James Heath", 26x20".

80 Watercolour signed Urquhart, 9" x 13",
"Italian Hill".

$200 - $400

Lot # 80



81 Acrylic on canvas signed Max, 14 x
11", "Bouquet".

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 81

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 82

Lot # 83
83 Off set lithograph in colours with hand

embossing signed Hundertwasser, 11"
x 9" "Handbemaltes..".

$100 - $200

82 Acrylic on canvas signed Max, 15 x
11", "Stillife with Flowers".

$100 - $200

Lot # 114

Lot # 115
115 Watercolour signed Robert Amos,

10" x 14", "Shoreline".
$150 - $300

114 Oil on canvas signed Marza, d.1976,
30 x 20", "And There Off".

116 Watercolour signed Ullrich Forster,
dated Aug. 8th 1967, 12" x 8",
"Abstract Figure".

$100 - $200

Lot # 116



$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 110

Lot # 111
111 Oil on canvas signed Marza, 24 x 18"

"Winter Street Scene".
$150 - $300

110 Oil on board signed P. C. Sheppard,
12 x 16", "Landscape with Marsh".

$25 - $50

Lot # 112

Lot # 113
113 Oil on board signed W.Wilson '85, 11

1/2 x 17", "Fisherman's Wife Looking
to Sea".

$100 - $150

112 Pastel signed FISI (Judith Fisher),
22"x 16", "Ships Through the Trees".

$200 - $300

Lot # 84

Lot # 85
85 Oil on canvas signed verso Irene

Hoffar Reid, 19 1/2 x 30", "Beaver
Lake Skaters".

$200 - $400

84 Coloured plate design signed Picasso
11 x 14 1/2", dated 1949.

86 Oil on canvas from the Estate of Irene
Hoffar Reid, 16 x 18", "West Van.
House".

$250 - $350

Lot # 86



$50 - $100

Lot # 87

Lot # 88
88 Drawing signed I. Hoffar Reid, d.1934,

"Our House, West Van.".
$100 - $150

87 Drawing signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1933, "Driftwood".

$100 - $150

Lot # 89

Lot # 90
90 Drawing signed Irene Hoffer Reid,

d.1948, 13 x 14", "Cottage & Beach,
Sidney".

$100 - $150

89 Drawing signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1936, 9 1/2 x 11 1/2", "Our House,
West Van.". $100 - $150

Lot # 106

Lot # 107
107 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid

d.1940, "Caribou Country".
$150 - $250

106 Drawing signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1933, 11 x 13", "The Rocks Below".

$100 - $150

Lot # 108

Lot # 109
109 Silkscreen signed Norval Morrison

24" x 22" "Bear".
$300 - $500

108 Drawing signed I. Hoffer Reid,
d.1936, 9 1/2 x 12", "Our House On
Inglewood, West Van.".



$200 - $300

Lot # 102

Lot # 103
103 Mixed media signed I.H.R., d.1933,

15 x 19", "View from Studio Window
on Granville St.".

$100 - $150

102 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid
8 x 9", "House on Steep Bank".

$100 - $150

Lot # 104

Lot # 105
105 Drawing signed Irene Hoffer Reid,

d.1940, "Marble, Canyon Caribou".
$100 - $150

104 Drawing signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
Aug. 13th 1955, 10 1/2 x 14",
"Desolation Sound".

$300 - $500

Lot # 91

Lot # 92
92 Drawing signed I. Hoffar Reid, d.1934,

"Mt. Gardiner Pk., Bower Is.".
$100 - $150

91 Oil on canvas signed Irene Hoffar
Reid, 19 1/2 x 24", "Nanny Carter's
Garden". 93 Watercolour signed I.H.R., 12 x 9",

"Margarette Drawing".
$75 - $125

Lot # 93



$150 - $250

Lot # 94

Lot # 95
95 Watercolour signed M. (Margaret)

Carter, 11 1/4 x 8 1/2", "Irene Drawing
on a Rock".

$100 - $200

94 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffer, 8 1/2
x 9 1/2 inches, "Cows". $50 - $100

Lot # 96

Lot # 97
97 Drawing signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1940, 10 x 12", "Procter Ave, West
Van.".

$100 - $150

96 Drawing signed I. Hoffer, 9 1/4 x 11
inches, "The Cabin".

$200 - $300

Lot # 98

Lot # 99
99 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid

d.1970, 13 x 18 1/2", "Ambleside
Beach".

$300 - $500

98 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid
10 1/2 x 14", "Bow River Valley".

$100 - $150

Lot # 100

Lot # 101
101 Drawing signed Irene Hoffar Reid, 10

1/4 x 12", "Proctor Ave, West Van.".
$50 - $100

100 Drawing signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1940, "Marble Canyon".


